### **RESOLUTION NO. 080835**

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

# RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE 2025 SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPOSITION AND FAIR ASSOCIATION BUDGET

**RESOLVED**, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its consideration and acceptance the 2025 San Mateo County Exposition and Fair Association budget, reference to which is hereby made for further particulars, and

WHEREAS, this Board has examined and reviewed the budget of the San Mateo County Exposition and Fair Association;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors accepts the 2025 San Mateo County Exposition and Fair Association budget.

\* \* \* \* \*

#### **RESOLUTION NUMBER: 080835**

## Regularly passed and adopted this 10th day of December, 2024

ATES and in Javor of said resolution:		
Supervisors:	DAVE PINE	
	NOELIA CORZO	
	RAY MUELLER	
<u>-</u>	WARREN SLOCUM	
-	DAVID J. CANEPA	
NOES and against said resolution:		
Supervisor:	NONE	

President, Board of Supervisors County of San Mateo State of California

# Certificate of Delivery

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors.

Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors